FORM PTC 1594 (Rev. 6/93) 10-20-1999



101175712

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

Attorney's Docket No. 030768-176

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lykes Pasco, Inc.	Name: Fruitpack International, Inc.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Florida Other:	Address: 300 State Route 17, P.O. Box 599 Lake Hamilton, Florida 33951 907
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
Other: Execution Date: October 13, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,800,220
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1484	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800
1/1999 MTBR11 00000333 18(0220 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my anached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bassam N. Ibrahim Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Lykes Pasco, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida. located and doing business at 15000 U.S. Highway 301 North, Dade City, Florida 33526 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No.1,800,220, which issued on October 19, 1993 in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Fruitpack International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida, located and doing business at 300 State Route 17, P.O. Box 599, Lake Hamilton. Florida 33951, (hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,800,220, for the mark **HAMILTONIAN**;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its entire right, title, interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,800,220 for the mark **HAMILTONIAN** and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Lykes Pasco, Inc.

By: K.S. Johnson

Title: Treasurer

Date: 10/13/99

RECORDED: 10/18/1999

TRADEMARK rREEL: 001976 FRAME: 0121